504908856 05/10/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4955600

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANTHELIO HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, INC.	11/20/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ATOS DIGITAL HEALTH SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	ONE LINCOLN CENTER
Internal Address:	5400 LBJ FREEWAY, SUITE 200
City:	DALLAS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75240

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14322713	
Application Number:	14723157	
Application Number:	14885012	
Application Number:	15937489	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (703)610-8686

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7039039000

**Email:** tpurifoy@milesstockbridge.com, ipdocketing@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: ERIC G. KING

Address Line 1: MILES & STOCKBRIDGE PC

Address Line 2: 1751 PINNACLE DRIVE, SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22102-3833

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110900-22503US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TYNISHA PURIFOY
SIGNATURE:	/Tynisha Purifoy/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2018
	•

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 046172 FRAME: 0335 source=Cert of Inc Name Change 322 (DE)#page1.tif source=Cert of Inc Name Change 322 (DE)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046172 FRAME: 0336

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ANTHELIO HEALTHCARE
SOLUTIONS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ANTHELIO HEALTHCARE
SOLUTIONS INC." TO "ATOS DIGITAL HEALTH SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT
5:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3109748 8100 SR# 20177178854

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\int\_{\text{Models}}\) \(\text{Models}\) \(\te

Authentication: 203621950

Date: 11-22-17

PATENT REEL: 046172 FRAME: 0337

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

Corporation Law of in	e State of Delaware does hereby certify	
	eting of the Board of Directors of	
Anthelio Healthcare S	Solutions Inc.	
Certificate of Incorpa be advisable and cal	y adopted setting forth a proposed oration of said corporation, declaring ling a meeting of the stockholders of The resolution setting forth the pro	said amendment to said corporation for
RESOLVED, that the	Certificate of Incorporation of this co	rporation be amended
by changing the Artic	le thereof numbered " One	" so that, as
amended, said Article	shall be and read as follows:	
The name of the corp	oration is Atos Digital Health Solutions	, Inc.
special meeting of th upon notice in accord the State of Delaware by statute were voted THIRD: That said	reafter, pursuant to resolution of its I e stockholders of said corporation was fance with Section 222 of the Genera at which meeting the necessary numbe in favor of the amendment. I amendment was duly adopted in 242 of the General Corporation Law of	duly called and held I Corporation Law of r of shares as required accordance with the
in menec mi	EREOF, said corporation has caused	this partitionts to be
signed this 15th		$0^{17}$
Seguera tists	By: Authorized Offi	
State of Delaware Secretary of State		
Division of Corporations	Name: Fayiaz Chaudhri	
Delivered 05:01 PM 11/20/2017	Print or Type	

PATENT REEL: 046172 FRAME: 0338

FILED 85:01 PM 11/20/2017 SR 20177178854 - File Number 3109748